# NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL (REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTS 1929)

## WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

To The Department of Mines, Charleston, W. Va.	ECTION
None  COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	Esty Dawson, Shannon Dawson & Lyle Dawson
ADDRESS	1117 33rd Street, Parkersburg, W. Ve
E. C. Dawson  COAL OF ENAPOR OR GOAL OWNER  WNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	PROPOSED LOCATION
3001. Seventh St., Parkersburg, W. Va.	MurphyDistrict
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	Ritchie County
ADDRESS	Well No
GENTLEMEN:	Spencer Wilson Farm
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill	upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may h	pe) under grant or lease datedMay19,1934
, made by	E. C. Dawson , to
Esty Dawson, Shannon Dawson & Lyle Dawson	and recorded on the7thday
ofDecember 1934, , ii	n the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book	ator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
The undersigned well operator is informed and be of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operator is informed and be of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as according to the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named (if	well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound- filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
The above named coal operators or coal owners (i desire to make to such proposed location, or which they at the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Departra copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Departra forms for use in making such objections will be furnis on request and that all such objections must set forth a or grounds on which such objections are based and indicated should be moved to overcome same.	are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if e a dangerous condition in or about their respective ment of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of partment. Said coal operators are further notified shed to them by the Department of Mines promptly is definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in D Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were n	HERE NO. 10 NO.
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shor on the same day with the mailing or delivery of the ton, West Virginia.	nown respective addressday before, is copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
Very truly	yours,
	Shannon Hawson WELL OPERATOR
Address of }	1117 33rd Street
Well Operator)	Parkersburg,
一位 1 在 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	We Vae

\*Section 3.... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To The Department of Mines, Charleston, W. Va.	
	N. G. Busch
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
	D
ADDRESS	Brohard, W. Va. 20138
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	September 15,, 19.64
	PROPOSED LOCATION
ADDRESS	District
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER  ADDRESS  COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER  ADDRESS  OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS  ADDRESS  NTLEMEN:  The undersigned well operator is entitled to and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the cas , mad N. G. Busch  December 1954  Ok 63 , page 250.  The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well County above named, determined by survey and di marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed an coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which es of the same, who have mapped their working I operators or coal owners (if any) above named The above named coal operators or coal owners ire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cl mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depopy of this notice and accompanying plat by said torms for use in making such objections will b request and that all such objections are based and indicat moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed only Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were need coal operators or coal owners at their above on the same day with the mailing or delivery of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the same day with the mail the same da	Ditchia
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	County
	Well No. 1 to be drilled deeper:
ADDRESS	
	E. C. Dawson Farm
	Elevation 1325 //00' Acres 214
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case	may be) under grant or lease dated Nov. 29, 195
, made	by Thomas J. Davis Sr. & Jr. , to
N. G. Busch	and recorded on the 15th day
of December 1954 i	n the office of the County Clerk for said County in
	and the country and the country and
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well of and County above named, determined by survey and land marks.	engineer and shows the proposed location of a well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District courses and distances from two permanent points, or
The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which s aries of the same, who have mapped their workings coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named a	and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
	if any) are notified that any objections they may by are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if use a dangerous condition in or about their respective timent of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of Department. Said coal operators are further notified furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
(The next paragraph is to be completed only	in Department's copy.)
	mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above s or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of West Virginia.	shown respective addressday before, this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
	ruly yours, M. G. Busell.
(2) (1) (2) (3) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	WELL OPERATOR
Address )	STREET
RECEIVED Well Operator  West Virginia West Wines	Brohard, W. Va.
Dopt. of Mines	
CA OF OF OFFI	STATE

\*Section 3. . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

## WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

#### OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

File No. 8/7.30/	Well No
Lawson Oil & Gompa Compa	any of Brohard
	the Spencer Wilson & C. C. Dawon Farm
containing 2/4 acres. Location	Murphey
District, i	in Mitchie County, West Virginia
The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by	neer Wilson
of Brohard	
E. C. Dawson	of E. 7th St Varkersburg
The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the	above named company, and this well is drilled under permit
No. Rit-30/ issued by the N	West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division
_12th Dec	
Elevation of surface at top of well, //25	Spirit Barometric.
The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the	well.
	1011
707 feet 84 size, csg.	feetsized csg.
//62 <u>feet</u> 65/8 size, csg.	
size, csg.	feetsized csg.
/820' - 2" packer of 65%	8 × 2 ′′ size, set at
Packer Set 1724 packer of	size, set at
, in casing perforated at	feet tofeet.
, in casing perforated at	feet tofeet.
Coal was encountered at Zone feet, thick	nessinches, and at
feet; thicknessinches; and at	feet; thickness inches.
Liners were used as follows: (Give details)	liver
7 . 4- 13	
Date.	- 00 X
Appro	oved Shannen Dawson owner.
Pr	

Jas Hell 402 in W.

COMPLETION DATA SHEET
No. 2
FORMATION RECORD

Well No. Lencer Milson

Name	Color	Character Character	Oil, Gas or Water	Тор	Bottom	Thickness	Total Depth	Remarks
Big Red.	Red.	Soft		850	910			
Sand.	Thile	Hard		910	1050			
State Y_m. Pittle Dunkar	o white	Hard.		1050	1060			
1 Red	Red	Hard		1060	1100			
Pink Rock.	Pink	Soft		1105	1143			
Shell	While	Hard		1145	1162			
Stale +	Light	Hard		1162	1167			
State & Shells		Medium		1167	1300			
Land	Light	Hard		1300	1310			
State & Shell	2. f. lt	Medium	Bas 1437-47	1310	1570			Filled With
State X Hells	· Sagne	meacure	14lin W.	1570	1705	in the second		1928-181. Drove Lead
Gas J.	Light	Hard	1787-93	1705	1796			Hool, and
State	Shite	Soft	Oil 1922-23	1796	1820			Roberontal -Kertling
S. Sand	Thil	Hard	Light show	1820	1893			Rock to 1820 Drove Jean
Lime & State	falt	Medun 2/21/	1921 Water 1 = Cb-fex hr.	1893	1928		1928	Still in
Maron Land	Xign)	Truca	1 th fer hr.				128	Mapon
3								
1								
shot						•	•	

Well was not shot at	feet; well was shot atfeet.
Salt /C.5/	saltfeet; fresh water atfeet.
well was Has hole.	
July 30, 1935	Approved Thannow Downson
	Owner

NOTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under their proper geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.

Permit No.Rit-301-D



## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Rotary	
Spudder	X
Cable Too	ols
ALL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	C-V

WELL RECORD

Storage

Oil or Gas Well Both

							-	(HIHE)
CompanyN				Casing and	Used in	Left in		D. I
Address		1	26138	Tubing	Drilling	Well		Packers
	C. Dawson		Acres 21½					
Location (waters			11001	Size				
Well No.	ohy	1 Rite	Elev. 1100'	16			Kind	of Packer
			n Heirs	13				
		_	y, W. Va.	81/4			Size o	f
-			ch	65/8		1162	Donth	set
			ard, W. Va.	5 3/16		1992	Depth	seu
			64	,			Perf.	top
Drilling complete	ed Dec	ember 16,	1964	2				bottom
Date Shot	From		Го	Liners Used		1	Perf.	top
With							Perf.	oottom
			Inch					
			Inch	CASING CEM	ENTED	SIZE	_No. Ft.	Date
			Cu. Ft.			-		
			bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	ENCOUNTEREI	ANone	FEET	INCHES
WELL ACIDIZE			DDIS., 1st 24 hrs.					INCHES
WELL FRACTU	RED Oct.	14. 1964	38,000					
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth		Remarks
Well Dril	led Deeper				or water			
Maxen	Grey	Hard	Started1922	1980	Water	1970 to	1975	
Little Li	me Dark	Hard	1980	1986				
Big Lime	Light	Hard	1986	2030				
Big Lime	Dark	Hard	2030	2059				
Injun San	d Dark	Hard	2059	2 <b>12</b> 0	Show Gas And Oil	2080 to 2100 "	20 <b>8</b> 2 2 <b>117</b>	5M Gas 5 gal. oil
Slate	Grey	Soft	2120	2135				
Squaw	Light	Soft	2135	2155				
						2		
Total	Depth			2155				
				,		22374257	6272	3
				9	60	DEC 196	IED &	

wo .	4-3-		APPROVED N				
9 61 '	mber 22.	Date Dece					Los
din .							÷ :
	and the second					icea	
			-11-				er a militari
				A =			
				• 17 • • •		.516	
					ral .0 .M		
	*500						
	10 Selection		0/42/201	in the same of the	Augii.	ou Llast	
							**
	61		W				
			1				
					n Emery		
			3777		Targueste		
						-2-5	
					300		
			0.00		Ten.	rien.	
9							
						dari.	
						×.	
						~	
Remarka	Depth Found	Oil, Gas or Water	Bottom	qoT	to bigH theS	Color	noi38m10

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO

Owner (Title)

By W. G. Busch

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### **DEPARTMENT OF MINES**

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Rotary	
Snudder	

## Spudder

Cable	Tools	
Storag	е	

## INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 11-30/-D

Oil or Gas Well\_\_\_\_\_

					(1111		
Company / G	Busch	<i>,</i>	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKE	ERS
Address Bro	hard, W.	Va.	Size				
Farm E.	Kawson	~	16			Kind of Pack	er
Well No.			13			Size of	
District Murph	Countyit	Thie	81/4				
Drilling commenced			65%			Depth set	
Drilling completed	Total depth		5 3/16 3	-		Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot		2		t-a	Perf. bottom.	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water in	Inch	Liners Used	LED ANDIOR P	RINCHAM	Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. in	Inch	WELL OPERATO	6	5	Perf. bottom.	
Volume	RETURN	_Cu. Ft./	CASUAL CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs	NAME OF SEI	RVICE COMPA	ANY		
Oil	bbls., 1st	24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERE	) AT	FEET	_INCHES
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET	INC	HES	FEET 456	INCHES
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET.	INC	HES 2	FEETAN 156	_INCHES
Drillers' Names					29265	West Virgini	P 273
Remarks:	00					ESTE 05 81 81	Hally
	of Can	De	e the	is The	ef C	OK.	
For Rel	ease						

12-30-64

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No				Wel	I No	
COMPANY			ADDRESS		-	
FARM	A 750	DISTRI	[CT(	COUNTY		
Filling Material Used						
	3					
Liner Lo	cation	Amour	nt Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED A	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
						mg - g N
5						
-						
			The second second			
	4					
Prillers' Names						
	the second second second	8 s (4) s				
Remarks:						
DATE	I hereby certify I vi	sited the a	above well on this date.			
			S 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	DIS	TRICT WELL	INSPECTOR



## State of West Wirginia

Department of Mines Gil and Gas Division

Charleston 5

W. F. EIGENBROD

MARIE GRIFFITH EXECUTIVE SECRETARY GURMER WAMOCK

January 6, 1965

Mr. N. G. Busch Brohard West Virginia

In Re:

Permit RIT-301-D
Farm E. C. Dawson
Well No. 1
District Murphy
County Ritchie

#### Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well which is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered by the above permit number, has been released under your Bond, posted to cover same.

Please return the enclosed, cancelled Bond to the Surety and/or Bonding Company that executed said Bond in your behalf in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

oaa Enclosure



and the second second

election is interested

arrott tier och be

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

W. F. ELGGERGE

Management and the

and a fact

a double identique par l'arger l'ari l'especial implière de l'arger a de l'arger l'arger l'arger l'arger l'arg

Flasse be advious the collection of the collecti

Fledge return to record the condition of the same condition the sure of the same the

A COMPANIE DE C L'ANGLE DE COMPANIE DE COMP

> oka Znelosurs

1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank, 14 digits.)	47-085-2-301DD-000				
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form!)	108 N/A Section of NGPA Category Code				
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)	1eet				
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Na G. Busch	OO2618 Seller Code			
	Street  Brohard, W.V. 26138  City State Zip Code				
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	Murphy District Field Name Ritchie W.V. County State				
(b) For OCS wells:	Area Name Block Number				
	Date of Léase:  Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number				
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	E. C. Dawson # 1				
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)	Injun/Squaw	-			
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Consolidated Gas Supply Corp.	004228 Buyer Code			
(b) Date of the contract:	6 11 62 Mo. Day Yr.				
(c) Estimated annual production:	1979 3.000 MMcf.				
	(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)			
7.0 Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	0.568 0.049	_0.617_			
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	2.264 0.195	2.469			
9.0 Person responsible for this application:  Agency Use Only  Date Received by Jucis Agency  FEB 1 5 1979  Date Received by FERC	N. G. Busch  Name  Pesig  Title  Feb. 13, 1979  Date Application is Completed  Phone Number	nated Agent			
	Date Application is Completed Phone Number				

FT7900806/2 2

Λ/ <i>6</i> /	ZISIAN JAN	F A 1121 A	002618
well operator: N.6.	Widned Cas	Supolu Cok	202618 20.: 004228
FIRST PURCHASER: CONS	on dated our	suppry car	7.
OTHER:	1	let 1st dies	usel
	ghallfu an	Lection 108, strape	fair but
W. Va. Department of Minos, Oil & WELL DETERMINATION FILE NU	MBER		
790215-108-085-6	36/		
Use Above File Number on all Com Relating to Determination of this	munications : Well		
CHECK EACH	ITEM AS COMPLETE OR	NOTE WHAT IS MI	SSING .
ITEM NO.			
1 FERC-121 Items n		No.	
2 IV-1 - Agent . C	s. Busch		•
3 IV-2 - Well Permity	1		
4 · IV-6 - Well Plat			
5 IV-35- Well Record V	Drilling /	Deepen	ing
6 IV-36- Gas-Oil Test:	Gas Only Was Oi	1 Produced?	Ratio
7 IV-39- Annual Producti	$\overline{}$		
8 IV-40- 90 day Producti	0.0	ays off Line: _	
9 IV-48- Application for		plete?	
	- 53 - 54 - 55 - 56-		Affidavit Signed
18 - 28 Other: Survey	LogsGeolog	ical Charts	Structure Map
1:4000 Maj Date commenced: (5) Date Completed:	10-6-64	TeepenedGas	
(5) Production Depth:			
(5) Production Format	Ion: Injur		
(5) Final OPEN FLO	W! 100MCF		
(5) Statle R.P. Initia	11y: 150		<u> </u>
(6) Other Gas Test:		3,330	40.87
(7) Avg. Daily Gas fr	om Annual Prodtion:	365 = 4.11	1KF; 385=.1101
(8) Avg. Daily Gas fr	om 90-day endir, w/1-	-120 days /9)=	8.3MCF; .4401
(8) Line Pressure:	20		PSIG from Daily Rep
(5) Oil Production:	From Completion	Report 2106-	2117
(10-17) Does lease invent	ory indicate enhanced	recovery being	done: NO
(10-17) Is affidavit sign	ed7	Notarized?	
Does official well record w	ith the Department co	onfirm the submit	tted information? 1/25
Additional Information	Does con	mputer program co	onfirm?
Was Determination Objected	to?By Whom?		

JAN 1 8 1980

DATE:

PARTICIPANTS:

BUYER-SELLER COL

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Operator's Well No. E. C. Daws on # 1

API Well
No. 47-085-2-301D-D000
State County Permit

#### WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER GAS WELL

NGPA Section 108

		DESIGNATED ADDRESS	AGENT	N. G Broh	Busch ard,	
				West	Virginia	26138
WELL OPERATOR	N. G. Busch	LOCATION:	Elevation	1100	)	
ADDRESS	Brohard,	Watershe	d Lau	rel R	un	
	West Virginia 26138	Dist Mu	rphy cou	inty R	itchie	Quad Harrisville
GAS PURCHASER	Consolidated Gas Supply	Gas Purch	hase Contr	act No.		
ADDRESS 445	West Main St.	Meter Cha	art Code		2001	
Clar	ksburg, W.V. 26301	Date of	Contract	6	-14-62	
			•			

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

212 Acre Lease

1162 Ft. 6 5/8" Casing 1992 Ft. 5" casing 2135 Ft. 2" Tubing 2135 Ft. 5/8" Rods Alten Pump Jack 65 Bbl. Tank

Pipeline and equipment necessary to connect to purchaser meter.

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records:

Purchaser statements of sales.

B. & O. Tax records.

Royalty payment records

Leasehold records.

Operating and production expenses.

All records located at Brohard, W.V. 26138

FEB 151979

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

Search all avaiable records at Brohard, W. V. 26138

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes No X. If yes, indicate the type and source of the information.

#### AFFIDAVIT

I. No Go Busch , having been first sworn according to law, state that I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF Wirt . TO WIT:

I, Carolyn Kay Bennetta Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, do certify that N. G. Busch , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the 13 day of February , 19 79 has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this 13 day of February , 19 79.

My term of office expires on the 18 day of July , 1982.

Carolin Kay Bennett

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

DAYS ONLINE

OIL BBL GAS MFC

-

47-085-2-301-DD000 API FARM 1 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT - MINES DIVISION - OIL AND GAS 336 0 E. C. Dawson #1 county: Ritchie Avg. FLOW PRESSURE 20# OPERATOR ! N. G. Busch ANNUAL REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTION-1978
GAS VOLUMES IN MFC a 14.73
OIL IN BARRELLS a 60 DEGREES
ATOR: N. C. Birch
ID: 18 286 361 269 193 SHUT-IN PRESSURE P 37/ Z 240 REPORT NO. CCA101P1 PG 0000 CURRENT DATE - REPORT DATE - REPORT

D-40.87 OIL

365

212 GAS

3,330 40.87

TOTALS

February 13, 1979

PG 00002

MINUAL REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTION\*. 1977

Days on	011 Bb1.	Gas Mcf
line 31	J- 0 F-	349
28	0 M-	280
31 30	0 M- 0 A- 0 M-	245 . 300
0 31	M-	90 357
30	0J- 0 J	299
31	J- 0 A- 0 S- 0 0- 43.89	381
31	0 S-	306
30	0 0-	300
31		300
30	0 D 0	285
31		236
365	011 43.89	Gas 3,468

Gas Sp. Gravity @.750 Dec. 1978

BTU - Dec. 1978 - 1284

Mcf Amounts not adjusted to include BT U